

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S U N I L   T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30417/2009

ISHWARDAS ROHANI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ALOK MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 01/03/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani K. Dubey,Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

On last occasion it was submitted by the contesting respondents that petitioner has furnished a wrong address deliberately to delay the entire process. Hence, petitioner was directed to take steps as a last chance. Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps against respondent No.3 and 4 in correct address inspite of last opportunity granted. Hence, I am inclined to grant one more opportunity of a week's time as a last chance on the condition that he deposits Rs.1000/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as cost within a week and file proof. If steps are not taken within a week, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber without any further order. If steps taken, list on 16.3.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar