

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).30417/2009

ISHWARDAS ROHANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK MISHRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anumeha Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, the
Special Leave Petition(C) No. 30417 of 2009 which was
dismissed for non compliance of the order is restored to
its original number. I.A. No. 1 is, accordingly,
allowed.

List the Special Leave petition at the earliest.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master