

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30417/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2009 in EP No.22/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ISHWARDAS ROHANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 10/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR
Mr. Anoop Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
No.1 Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Vishal Panwar, Adv.For R-2 to 5 Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Ali Jethmalani, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.
Mr. Asit Kumar Roy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the copy of the application, filed under Order 6 Rule 17 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, for amendment of the Election Petition, filed in the Principal Seat at Jabalpur of the Madhya Pradesh High Court in E.P. No.22 of 2009, produced by Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, be taken on record.

Let this matter be listed tomorrow for further consideration.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar