

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4189/2012

ISHWARDAS ROHANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALOK MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr Asit Kr Roy, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Death Certificate of the sole appellant has been filed. However, a formal request is yet to be filed. Be filed within three weeks time. Registry to process the same thereafter as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar