

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4189/2012

ISHWARDAS ROHANI
(s)

Appellant(

VERSUS

ALOK MISHRA & ORS.
(s)

Respondent

(with office report)

Date : 27/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey,Adv.
Mr Asit Kumar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has not taken steps to bring on record the
legal representatives of the deceased appellant. The
ld. Counsel at this stage has mentioned that it is an election
matter and in fact has become infructuous. It is a
lso mentioned that the Death Certificate has been placed
on record. Appropriate application in that respect be filed.

Appropriate steps be taken. Letter/application be processed
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.01
thereafter as per rules.
17:25:14 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar