

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.(S).4189 OF 2012

ISHWARDAS ROHANI (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALOK MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that with the demise of the appellant, this appeal has abated.

We accordingly dismiss this appeal as abated.

.....CJI  
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.  
(R. BANUMATHI)

.....J.  
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

NEW DELHI  
DATED 14th MARCH, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2016.03.15  
16:25:02 IST  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4189 of 2012

ISHWARDAS ROHANI (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALOK MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 14/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that with the  
demise of the appellant, this appeal has abated.

We accordingly dismiss this appeal as abated.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)